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No | R#t& %L (EF)

1 Lazard 1,540 NYSE
2 Evercore Partners 1,370 NYSE
3 Houlihan Lokey 750 NYSE
4  Moelis & Co. 670 NYSE
5  PJT Partners (IHBlackstone) 490 NYSE
6  Greenhill NYSE
7 Gonsoman AT | 200 | TSE

- Nomura M&A Div. 270 -

- Daiwa M&A div. 130 -
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Post Merger Group Structure
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Complete Geographic Footprint and Balances Revenue
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Diversifies Partnerships with additional Seasoned

Professionals

US Europe
Managing Directors 25 21
Directors ) 14
VPs 6 12
Associates 8 21
Analysts 22 18
Global
Professionals 289
Total Employees 368
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SAVVIAN

|m

AsiO
26
19
19
16
21

18



Financial Rationale for GCA Group

Accretive to Earnings and Attractive Fundamental Valuation

» Increases revenue base by 54% Altium

$65

2015 Pro Forma
Revenue

» |Increases pre comp earnings by 75%

Altium
$40
. . . 2015 2015 Pro Forma Pre
» Accretive valuation metric 205 AN
Multiples
GCA 2.1x
Altium 1.7x

ceca |
SAVVIAN
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Building a Stronger Global Business
Pro Forma Combined Performance

(‘000 USD)
70,000 Revenue
®m Europe
60,000 m Japan
mUS
50,000
40,000
30,000
20,000
10,000
0
2012 2013 2014 2015

* EX rates used: 2015 Yen 121.05/US$, 2014 Yen 105.86/US$ an 2013 Yen 97.65/US$
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Building a Stronger Global Business
2015 Pro Forma Pre Comp Earnings Performance

(‘000 USD) .
Pre Bonus Profit
45,000

m Europe
40,000

m Japan
35,000 mUS

30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000

10,000

5,000

0

2013 2014 2015
* FX rates used: 2015 Yen 121.05/US$, 2014 Yen 105.86/US$ an 2013 Yen 97.65/US$
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Altium’s Experienced Management Team

Phil Adams

Group CEO

Member of the Board

UK (Manchester & London)

Phil joined Altium in 1996 and in 2007 he became UK Chief Executive, before taking the position of Group Chief
Executive in October 2010. Phil is also a member of Altium’s Executive Management Committee.
Phil’'s area of specialization lies in private and public company M&A deals. He has advised on over 50 such

transactions — including IPOs, hostile and recommended takeovers and general M&A across a wide range of
sectors.

Sascha Pfeiffer
Managing Director
Member of the Board
Frankfurt Office

Sascha leads Altium’s Frankfurt office and is focused on growing the European Technology sector
practice. During his 15 years of corporate finance/capital markets experience, Sascha successfully
completed over 50 transactions (including M&A, LBO, Public Takeovers and Fundraisings) across a
broad range of industries in multiple European jurisdictions.

Alexander Griinwald
Managing Director
Member of the Board
Zurich Office

Joined Altium in 2003. Alex focuses mainly on M&A transactions and the private equity industry and his
particular experience and expertise lies in the areas of internet, media, industrials and consumer goods.
Before joining Altium, Alex worked in private equity at a fund he co-founded.
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Altium’s Experienced Management Team

Dr. Martin Kithner
Managing Director
Member of the Board
Munich Office

Joined Altium in 1986. Martin has extensive expertise through working on many corporate finance and
cross-border M&A transactions and has covered many industries, including retail and consumer goods,
media, manufacturing and life sciences.

Carlo Dawan
Managing Director
Member of the Board
Milan Office

Carlo joined Altium in 2008 as head of the Milan office. Before that, he founded and led his own M&A
advisory business for almost 15 years. In the first years of his career he served as CFO of a large
investment company in Italy.

During the last 25 years he has gained extensive expertise across many industries, particularly in the
retail, luxury, media, healthcare and manufacturing space.

Gabriel Perel
Managing Director
Tel Aviv Office

Gabriel has been active in the Israeli deal-making scene for many years, as a senior executive at insurance
and asset management companies, and as an investor through his work as a private equity investor. He
became a Senior Advisor to Altium in 2014.
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“ Trusted Advisor For Client’s Best Interest ”
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